

May 16, 2022

Dear CFHS Emerald Booster Club Friend:

As a valued member of our community, the Clear Falls High School Emeralds Dance Team would like to ask for your support by becoming a sponsor for the 2022-2023 school year. The Emeralds perform year-round at football games, basketball games, various community events, competition, as well as produce an annual spring show. They are currently entering their 13th year as a team and have grown in size and talent. The Emeralds have become a well-established team among the dance community. They have won many awards for choreography, precision, technique and showmanship. This past competition season, they attended a Nationals Competition for the first time and were awarded the title of National Champions!

While excelling in performance and competition, the Emeralds also serve as role models and ambassadors for our school and throughout the community. The continued success of the team will be achieved this year through the dedication and hard work of these young ladies, but also through the support of their parents, friends, as well as community businesses and organizations. The Emeralds Booster Club is committed to providing financial support to the dance team and as such must raise funds for a variety of purposes including costumes, competition fees, props, and choreography. As a non-profit organization, the Emeralds must look to the community for assistance in meeting these financial obligations. Through generous donations, the Emeralds will be afforded the opportunity to enhance their dance skills as well as perform at various dance competitions and events.

The businesses and individuals who choose to financially support the team will be making a huge difference in their continued success. On behalf of the Clear Falls Emeralds and the Booster Club, we thank you in advance for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lee 1st Vice President CFHS Emeralds Booster Club (281) 435-9321

Email: <u>emeraldssponsorship@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.clearfallsemeralds.com

2022 – 2023 CFHS Emeralds Sponsor Levels

The CFHS Emeralds Booster Club is a 501(c) (3) tax-exempt organization

Gem Supporter \$100 (other amount)

- Recognized on Sponsorship Page in 2023 Emeralds Spring Showcase program
- Recognized on Emeralds website for 2022-2023 year

Sparkling Sapphire Supporter \$200

- Recognized on Sponsorship Page in 2023 Emeralds Spring Showcase program
- Recognized on Emeralds website for 2022-2023 year
- Name on back of Dance Clinic shirt

Red Ruby Supporter \$500

- Acknowledged on banner at all Emeralds events
- Quarter Page ad in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program **
- Recognized on Sponsorship Page in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program
- Recognized on Emeralds website for 2022-2023 year
- Sponsorship Appreciation Plaque to display in place of business
- Name on back of Dance Clinic shirt
- 2 Tickets to 2023 Emeralds Spring Showcase

Enchanting Emerald Supporter \$1000

- Acknowledged on banner at all Emeralds events
- Half Page ad in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program **
- Recognized on Sponsorship Page in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program
- Recognized on Emeralds website for 2022-2023 year
- Sponsorship Appreciation Plaque to display in place of business
- Name on back of Dance Clinic shirt
- 2 tickets to 2023 Emeralds Spring Show
- Acknowledgement at 2023 Emeralds Spring Show

Dazzling Diamond Supporter \$1500

- Acknowledged on banner at all Emeralds events
- Full Page ad in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program **
- Recognized on Sponsorship Page in Emeralds 2023 Spring Showcase program
- Recognized on Emeralds website for 2022-2023 year
- Sponsorship Appreciation Plaque to display in place of business
- Name on back of Dance Clinic shirt
- 4 tickets to 2023 Emeralds Spring Show
- Acknowledgement at 2023 Emeralds Spring Show
- Recognized by the announcer at each home football game

**Please submit all graphics in JPEG, PDF, MS Publisher or MS Word to Kimberly Lee at <u>emeraldssponsorship@gmail.com</u> (Deadline to be recognized on banner – Monday, August 8, 2022)

Business Name:			Contact Name:
Mailing Address:		City:	State:Zip:
Phone:	_Email:		Website:
Method of Payment: Cash		Check #	(Make checks payable to: CFEBC)
Emerald Name:			

Mail Payment and Form to: Clear Falls Emeralds Booster Club PO BOX 191, Seabrook, TX 77586

Forms and payment may also be made online at <u>www.clearfallsemeralds.com</u> under the Boosters tab